Republic of the Philippines Congress of the Philippines

Senate

Pasay City

Nineteenth Congress

Second Regular Session

## RESOLUTION No. 75

RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING AND COMMENDING THE SENATE SENTINELS FOR WINNING ITS FIRST UNTV CUP EXECUTIVE FACE OFF ON 23 JULY 2023 AT THE PHILSPORTS ARENA IN PASIG CITY

WHEREAS, the Senate Sentinels made the Senate of the Philippines proud when it won its first UNTV Cup Executive Face Off Finals on 23 July 2023 at the PhilSports Arena in Pasig City;

WHEREAS, the UNTV Cup Executive Face Off aims to give executives of various branches of government a time for relaxation and a showcase for their talent and skills in basketball as they compete for a cash prize that will benefit their chosen charity;

WHEREAS, the Senate Sentinels, composed of Senator Sonny Angara, Senate Majority Leader Joel Villanueva, Senator Christopher "Bong" Go, Senator Mark Villar, Director General Ronald Golding, Deputy Secretary Atty. Joey Flaminiano, Dir. Atty. Elbert Sanz Cruz, Dir. Renato Sison Jr. MD, Atty. Patrick Paraoan, Jonnell Sangalang, Ashley Acedillo, Reynante Langit Jr., Christian Andaya, Daniel Diamzon, Javier Laiz, Warren Tan, Benjamin Navea Jr., Reynaldo Malaga Jr., head coach Michael August Fermin, and assistant coaches Carlos Fermin and Alexis Barrera, gave the Senate of the Philippines its first UNTV Cup Executive Face Off Championship Trophy;

WHEREAS, the Senate Sentinels displayed its basketball prowess as it triumphed over the PNP Responders in an 81-72 win;

WHEREAS, the cash prize of One Million Pesos (P1,000,000.00) won by the Senate Sentinels will benefit the Tahanang Walang Hagdanan Inc., the Kythe Foundation Inc., and the Senate Spouses Foundation Inc.;

WHEREAS, the historic win of the team brings great pride and honor to the institution, and brings the Senate community together in support and celebration: Now, therefore, be it

Resolved by the Senate of the Philippines, To congratulate and commend the Senate Sentinels for winning its first UNTV Cup Executive Face Off Finals on 23 July 2023 at the PhilSports Arena in Pasig City.

Adopted,

UAN MIGUEL F. ZUBIRI

President of the Senate

This Resolution was adopted by the Senate on July 25, 2023.

RENATO N. BANTUG Jr Secretary of the Senate